

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31279/2010

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND CHAKRAWARTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35579 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Ms D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.31279/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks two
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for
is granted to her.

Await return of service in respect of respondent Nos. 2
to 4.

-2-

Item No.74

SLP(C) NO.35579/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks two

weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to her.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma has cast appearance on behalf of respondent No.2. He seeks two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Name of the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has not been reflected correctly in the cause list. Office shall rectify the database so as to disclose the correct name of the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1.

List again on 14.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj