

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 8435/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2010 in WP No. 1064/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. JAL NIGAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM KATIYAR AND ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refileing SLP and
office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, learned counsel
appears on caveat and accepts notice for first
respondent. Notice to others.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
petitioner will pay the salary and also take into account
for the purpose of terminal/pensionary benefits, the
additional two years' period, in the event of petitioners
failing in these matters.

.....2.

- 2 -

In view of the said submission, interim stay of
the impugned judgement of the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No.31279/2010 and connected cases.

Liberty is granted to the respondent to move the
Vacation Court for modification of the interim order.

Court Master

Court Master