

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31279/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2010 in WP No. 1595/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND CHAKRAWARTY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35579 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5218-5260 of 2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14880 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and direction/modification and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16519 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19119 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

Mr. Upendra Nath Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder to be filed in four weeks without further extension of time.

List for final disposal in 2012.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
AR-cum-PS

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master