

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 6086/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2010 in WP No.
1332/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.JAL NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6087 of 2011

WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7100 of 2011

WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.
 Mr. I.P.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishawanathan,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K.C. Kaushik,Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
 Mr. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.
 Mr. Shivram,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

There shall be a interim direction that

2

respondents shall continue in service from
today only as contract employees till they

attain the age of 60 years. Their emoluments,

as contract employees, shall be as per Board

resolution dated 9.6.2011. If the respondents

succeeds ultimately, the period of service will

be treated as regular service for all purposes.

List for final disposal alongwith
SLP(C)NO.31279/2010.

Learned counsel for the respondents
submit that U.P. Jal Nigam is filing special
petitions selectively so as to enable some of
the retired employees to get promotion. The

learned counsel for the petitioner denies the
said allegation and submits that several other
SLPs have already been filed by U.P. Jal Nigam
in regard to similarly placed employees and
they are yet to be listed. Be that as it may.

In view of the above submission, the Registry
is directed to list all the pending SLPs filed
by U.P. Jal Nigam in regard to this matter
without delay for preliminary hearing.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master