

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22838/2011

U.P.JAL NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH SHARMA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Prachi Bajpai,
appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that respondent
No.2 - State of U.P. is declared as proforma respondent by
them and they do not want any judicial order against him and
therefore, it is not necessary to serve notice upon unserved
respondent No.2.

Service is complete on respondent No.1.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR