

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26336/2011

UP JAL NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV PRASAD SHARMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not remitted process fee for issuance of notice on respondent No.2. It is submitted that respondent No.2 has been served and is appearing through a counsel in the connected matter SLP(C)No.31279/2010. In the light of the above, Ld. counsel for the petitioner may either remit process fee for issuance of notice on respondent No.2 or may serve notice through the counsel appearing for respondent No.2 in the connected case and file proof. In the meanwhile, respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 2.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar