

a

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5528 OF 2012

U.P.JAL NIGAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND CHAKRAVARTHY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Applicant-U.P. Jal Nigam is allowed time till 31st March,2014 to comply with the Court's order in its letter and spirit. They may move before the State Government of U.P. for release of funds for compliance of Court's order.

I.A. No.2 and application for direction stand disposed of.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER